
 
NOMINATIONS FOR CLUB  

CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 

Nominations to be in the hands of the Treasurer at 
least one hour before the advertised start of the 
first Club Championship race.  Allocation of Club 

Championship classes to be advised by the Sailing 
Committee. 

 
I WISH TO NOMINATE FOR THE CLUB CHAMPION-

SHIP SERIES 
 
Helmsman’s Name  _________________________ 

 _________________________________________ 

Crew’s Name ______________________________ 

_________________________________________ 

Class of Boat ______________________________ 

_________________________________________ 

Sail Number  ______________________________ 

Boat Name _______________________________ 

_________________________________________ 

$40.00 for the Series is enclosed. 
$16.00 for Juniors 

 
 
_________________________________________ 

Signature of Helmsman 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Commodore    P. Dunk 
Vice Commodore    C. Dunk 

Rear Commodore    J. Eshman 
Secretary    D.N. Dunk 
Treasurer    S. Thomas 

 
Committee 
C. Stevens 
B. Delaine 
J.P. Arnold 

 
Sailing Committee 

   J. Eshman   
  C. Stevens  

   G. Ling   
  C. Thomas  

B. Delaine  
 

All communications to Secretary, 
PO Box 294 

Barmera, SA,  5345 
 

www.lbyc.org.au 
www.facebook.com/LkBYC 

 
WEEKLY RACING NOMINATIONS 

 
Nomination fees for weekly racing (except pre-paid Club 
Championship series and Opening/Easter Regattas) must 

be in nomination envelopes and placed in nomination 
box located at the racing notice board prior to the first 

warning signal of the day. 

 
Fee structure per race:  

Senior - $5.00 
Junior - $2.00 

Additional Green fee—$5.00 
(Green fee is applicable for sailors who are not current financial 

members of an Australian 
Sailing affiliated club.) 

 
HIRING OF CLUB  

PACERS AND HOLDFAST TRAINERS 
 

Club boats are available for weekly hiring by arrangement 
with the LBYC committee.  

Club boats are to be used in the appropriate   manner 
and any damages reported to the   committee. 

Sailors may be requested to pay for any  
damages caused by any misuse. 

Hiring fees are to be paid with nomination fees. 

 
Fee Structure per race: 

Members - $5.00 Hiring + Nominations 
Non-members - $50.00 Hiring + Nominations 

 
BOAT SHED STORAGE 

 
Boat shed storage is available to financial members. 

Please contact the committee for availability plus T&C’s. 
 



PROGRAMME 2022-2023 

 

Sat 01st Oct 76th Opening Regatta 

 Official Opening     1300 

 Official Sail-Past     1345 

 Races   1400 

 Dinner   1830 

Sun 02nd Oct Races           1000    

Sat 08th Oct Championship 1 + 2 

Sat 15th Oct Handicap 1 + 2  

Sat 22nd Oct Championship 3 + 4 

Sat 29th Oct Handicap  3 + 4 

Sat 05th Nov Championship 5 + 6  

Sat 12th Nov Handicap 5 + 6  

Sat 19th Nov Resail/Stern-Chaser    

Sat 26th Nov  Championship 7 + 8   

Sat 03rd Dec   Handicap 7 + 8   

Sat 10th Dec  Championship 9 + 10   

Sat 17th Dec Queen of the Lake   Christmas tea 

 

Sat 25th Dec- No Club Racing       

Sat 08th Jan    

 

Sat 14th Jan Handicap 9 + 10 

Sat 21st Jan Championship 11 + 12 

Sat 28th Jan  Handicap 11 + 12 

Sat 04th Feb Sunraysia Interclub *(Lake Boga YC) 

Sun 05th Feb  Sunraysia Interclub * 

Sat 11th Feb Taipan State Championships 

Sun 12th Feb Taipan State Championships 

Sat 18th Feb Championship 13 + 14 

Sat 25th Feb Eb Farmer Trophy  

Sat 04th Mar No Racing (Carp Frenzy) 

Sat 11th Mar Handicap 13 + 14 

Sat 18th Mar Championship 15 + 16 

Sat 25th Mar Handicap 15 + 16 

 
 

Sat 01st Apr No Racing (Murray Man Triathlon) 

Sat 08th Apr 77th Easter Regatta *(TBC) 

Sun 09th Apr   77th Easter Regatta *(TBC) 

Sat 15th Apr Resail/Stern-Chaser 

Sat 22rd Apr Anzac Day Trophy / Closing Day 

 Presentation Dinner  1830 

                        

Championships/Handicap Series:  
• 8 Races to constitute a series 
• When fewer than 10 races have been completed, a boats series 

score is the total of her race scores. 
• When 10-14 races have been completed, a boats series score is the 

total excluding her two worst scores. 
• When 15-16 races have been completed, a boats series score is the 

total excluding her four worst scores. 
• NO Handicaps will be  carried over from last season. 

 
“Trophy” Races are to be LONG lake races unless weather is unsuita-

ble. 

 

All races will start at 1400 and will only be postponed or aban-

doned at the discretion of the Sailing Committee. 

 

 

You MUST be a financial member of the  

Lake Bonney Yacht Club to be eligible for points in the 

Club Championship, Handicap and Perpetual Trophy 

races.   

Subscriptions are due before 1300  

Saturday 08th Oct 2022. 

MEMBERSHIP DETAILS 
FEE STRUCTURE 

 

Senior Membership Any member over the age of 18 at the start of the 
current financial year. 

Junior Membership Any member under the age of 18 at start of the 
current financial year. 

Family Membership 2 Senior members & 2 Junior members 
 

Senior Members ________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________ 

Junior Members ________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________ 

Social Members ________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________ 

Postal Address _________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________ 

Telephone No. _________________________________ 

Email Address _________________________________ 

For Juniors, Parent’s Names ______________________ 

_________________________________________________________ 

Senior - Full Racing .................................................$200.00 

Senior - Club Racing / Concessional Full Racing...............$150.00 

Junior - Full Racing ……...................................……....$  50.00 

Junior - Club Racing ...........................……….………....$  30.00 

Social ...................................................................$ 40.00 

Family - Full Racing ................................................$400.00 

Family - Club Racing ...............................................$300.00 
 

Subscriptions are payable to 
Hon Treasurer Mr S Thomas 

LBYC, PO Box 294, Barmera, SA 5345 
EFT Payments 

BSB 035064          A/C 560103 


